*1 ROE: Profit attributable to owners of the Company divided by equity attributable to owners of the Company

(average of beginning and ending balances)
*2 Depreciation and Amortization Expenses: IFRS16 royalty assets amortization expenses not included (Forecast for FY2019: ¥20 billion)

Konica Minolta, Inc.Konica Minolta, Inc. 40

Appendix FOREX Impact on Revenue and Operating Profit

［FOREX：¥］
［Impact, Sensitivity：¥ billions］

*1 European currency: Currencies used in Europe including EUR/GBP

*2 FOREX Sensitivity: FOREX impact at ¥1 change (annual)

FY19 FY20

6M 6M Revenue OP Revenue OP

USD 108.63 106.92 - 2.1 +0.2 +2.8 - 0.2

EUR 121.42 121.30 +0.3 - 0.5 +1.6 +0.4

GBP 136.73 135.38 - 0.1 +0.0 +0.2 +0.0

European Currency*1 ー ー - 0.8 - 0.5 +2.2 +0.7

CNY 15.68 15.26 - 0.6 - 0.2 +2.9 +0.8

AUD 75.25 73.28 - 0.2 - 0.1 +0.4 +0.1

Other ー ー - 1.3 - 0.3 ー ー

Exchange contract

effect
ー ー +0.1 - 1.8 ー ー

Total ー ー - 4.9 - 2.7 ー ー

YoY Impact FX Sensitivity*2

Konica Minolta, Inc.Konica Minolta, Inc. 41

◼ Composition of revenue by region (in yen)

◼ Change in revenue by region (w/o FOREX)

◼ Percentage of color in sales of hardware

Appendix
Quarterly Unit Sales Trends | Digital Workplace Business/Professional Print - Regional

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q

Japan 13% 12% 12% 12% 12% 13% 13% 14% 15% 14%

North America 33% 33% 33% 33% 34% 33% 33% 33% 33% 32%

EU 36% 36% 36% 36% 36% 34% 37% 37% 35% 36%

Others 18% 19% 18% 18% 17% 19% 17% 16% 18% 18%

FY2020FY2018 FY2019

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q

Japan +4% +1% +2% +3% -8% +4% +1% -3% -19% -18%

North America +5% +4% +5% +4% -2% -2% -3% -12% -34% -27%

EU +4% +1% +1% +0% -2% -1% +6% -7% -31% -23%

Others +16% +8% +10% +10% -6% +1% +0% -17% -25% -21%

FY2018 FY2019 FY2020

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q

Office 73% 73% 73% 74% 72% 73% 72% 75% 69% 76%

Professional Print 81% 80% 80% 81% 78% 82% 76% 80% 75% 80%

FY2018 FY2019 FY2020

Konica Minolta, Inc.Konica Minolta, Inc.

100

118 118 116

72

100

0 0

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

FY19 FY20

100
114

100

71

76

101

0 0

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

FY19 FY20

100

116 111 107

51

85

0 0

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

FY19 FY20

100
110

94

80

59

75

0 0

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

FY19 FY20

100
116 110

97

74

100

0 0

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

FY19 FY20

100
114 105

98

54

81

0 0

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

FY19 FY20

42

Appendix Quarterly Unit Sales Trends | office/production print - Products

◼ A3 Color MFP- Units* ◼ A3 monochrome MFP- Units* ◼ A3 MFP- Units*

◼ Color Production Print - Units* ◼ Monochrome Production Print – Units* ◼ Production Print - Units*

＊Base Index: “FY2019-1Q = 100

YoY  -16% YoY  -11%

YoY  -27% YoY  -32%

YoY  -14%

YoY  -29%

Konica Minolta, Inc.Konica Minolta, Inc.

+1.7%
-0.6%+1.0%-0.7%

-38.5%
-25.5%

-50.0%

-40.0%

-30.0%

-20.0%

-10.0%

+0.0%

+10.0%

1Q

FY19

2Q

FY19

3Q

FY19

4Q

FY19

1Q

FY20

2Q

FY20

-2.3% -2.0% -0.7%